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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 
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Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

0.00397 397                           0.00398 100,000        99,625                 0.99572 a 7,520,575           75.21       

0.00076 76                             0.00019 99,603           398,235               0.99893
b

7,420,951           74.51       

0.00126 126                           0.00025 99,528           497,324               0.99867 7,022,716           70.56       

0.00140 140                           0.00028 99,402           496,662               0.99825 6,525,392           65.65       

0.00210 209                           0.00042 99,263           495,791               0.99769 6,028,730           60.74       

0.00251 249                           0.00050 99,054           494,646               0.99737 5,532,940           55.86       

0.00276 273                           0.00055 98,805           493,343               0.99666 5,038,293           50.99       

0.00392 386                           0.00079 98,532           491,696               0.99518 4,544,950           46.13       

0.00572 562                           0.00115 98,146           489,327               0.99242 4,053,254           41.30       

0.00944 921                           0.00190 97,584           485,619               0.98767 3,563,927           36.52       

0.01525 1,474                       0.00307 96,663           479,630               0.97852 3,078,308           31.85       

0.02781 2,647                       0.00564 95,189           469,326               0.96429 2,598,678           27.30       

0.04384 4,057                       0.00896 92,542           452,566               0.94501 2,129,352           23.01       

0.06666 5,898                       0.01379 88,485           427,678               0.91232 1,676,786           18.95       

0.11020 9,101                       0.02332 82,586           390,180               0.85239 1,249,109           15.12       

0.18966 13,937                     0.04191 73,486           332,585               0.76710 858,929              11.69       

0.28627 17,047                     0.06682 59,549           255,125               0.51529
c

526,344              8.84         

1.00000 42,502                     0.15671 42,502           271,218                   - 271,218              6.38         

0.00342 342                           0.00343 100,000        99,678                 0.99620
a

7,835,210           78.35       

0.00085 85                             0.00021 99,658           398,421               0.99910 b 7,735,531           77.62       

0.00086 85                             0.00017 99,573           497,652               0.99911 7,337,111           73.69       

0.00093 92                             0.00019 99,488           497,209               0.99907 6,839,459           68.75       

0.00093 93                             0.00019 99,396           496,747               0.99890 6,342,250           63.81       

0.00126 125                           0.00025 99,303           496,202               0.99866 5,845,503           58.87       

0.00141 140                           0.00028 99,178           495,540               0.99821 5,349,301           53.94       

0.00218 216                           0.00044 99,038           494,651               0.99752 4,853,761           49.01       

0.00279 276                           0.00056 98,822           493,422               0.99529 4,359,110           44.11       

0.00663 653                           0.00133 98,546           491,100               0.99158 3,865,688           39.23       

0.01023 1,002                       0.00206 97,893           486,963               0.98598 3,374,588           34.47       

0.01784 1,729                       0.00360 96,892           480,136               0.97733 2,887,625           29.80       

0.02758 2,625                       0.00559 95,163           469,253               0.96318 2,407,489           25.30       

0.04631 4,286                       0.00948 92,538           451,977               0.94038 1,938,236           20.95       

0.07358 6,494                       0.01528 88,253           425,029               0.89186 1,486,259           16.84       

0.14544 11,891                     0.03137 81,759           379,068               0.81136 1,061,230           12.98       

0.23920 16,712                     0.05434 69,868           307,560               0.54914 c 682,162              9.76         

1.00000 53,156                     0.14190 53,156           374,602                   - 374,602              7.05         

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

1
Termasuk W.P. Labuan

Includes W. P. Labuan

Jadual 4.10: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Sabah1, 2011p

Table 4.10: Abridged life table by age and sex, Sabah
1

, 2011
p
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